
 
FILE NO.  170017 RESOLUTION NO. 

City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Mignon Dunbar - $70,000] 

 
 

Resolution approving the settlement of unlitigated claim filed by Mignon Dunbar 

against the City and County of San Francisco for $70,000; including two charges that 

were filed with the Department of Fair Employment and Housing, one on November 24, 

2014, the other on February 4, 2015; the claim involves an employment dispute; 

additional material terms of the settlement are that Dunbar resigns employment 

effective August 19, 2016, and that she agrees not to seek or accept future employment 

with the Police Department.  

 

WHEREAS, Mignon Dunbar filed charges with the Department of Fair Employment and 

Housing (DFEH) on November 24, 2014, and February 4, 2015, against the City and County 

of San Francisco; and 

WHEREAS, The claim involves an alleged employment dispute; and 

WHEREAS, The Police Department (SFPD) has recommended settlement of the claim 

by payment of $70,000 and resignation of Dunbar effective August 19, 2016, and agreement 

by Dunbar not to seek or accept future employment with the SFPD; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of 

Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by 

payment of $70,000 and agreement by Dunbar to resign and not seek or accept future 

employment with the SFPD. 

 

  



 
 

City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

  
APPROVED: 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
 
  
Katharine Hobin Porter 
Chief Labor Attorney 

 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
  
TONEY CHAPLIN 
Acting Police Chief 
 

 
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
  
BEN ROSENFIELD 
Controller 

 
APPROVED: 
 
 
  
SERGEANT RACHAEL KILSHAW 
Secretary, Police Commission 

 
 

 
 

 
n:\labor\li2016\161038\01145606.docx 

 


