FILE NO. 170017

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Mignon Dunbar - \$70,000]	
2		
3	Resolution approving the settlement of unlitigated claim filed by Mignon Dunbar	
4	against the City and County of San Francisco for \$70,000; including two charges that	
5	were filed with the Department of Fair Employment and Housing, one on November 24,	
6	2014, the other on February 4, 2015; the claim involves an employment dispute;	
7	additional material terms of the settlement are that Dunbar resigns employment	
8	effective August 19, 2016, and that she agrees not to seek or accept future employment	
9	with the Police Department.	
10		
11	WHEREAS, Mignon Dunbar filed charges with the Department of Fair Employment and	
12	Housing (DFEH) on November 24, 2014, and February 4, 2015, against the City and County	
13	of San Francisco; and	
14	WHEREAS, The claim involves an alleged employment dispute; and	
15	WHEREAS, The Police Department (SFPD) has recommended settlement of the claim	
16	by payment of \$70,000 and resignation of Dunbar effective August 19, 2016, and agreement	
17	by Dunbar not to seek or accept future employment with the SFPD; now, therefore, be it	
18	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of	
19	Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by	
20	payment of \$70,000 and agreement by Dunbar to resign and not seek or accept future	
21	employment with the SFPD.	
22		
23		
24		
25		

1	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
2	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
3		
4	Katharing Habin Dartar	
5	Katharine Hobin Porter Chief Labor Attorney	TONEY CHAPLIN Acting Police Chief
6	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
7		APPROVED:
8		
9	BEN ROSENFIELD Controller	SERGEANT RACHAEL KILSHAW Secretary, Police Commission
10		
11	n:\labor\li2016\161038\01145606.docx	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		